

CITY OF SAINT PAUL

Christopher B. Coleman, Mayor

Civil Division

400 City Hall

Telephone: 651 266-8710

15 West Kellogg Blvd.

Facsimile: 651 298-5619

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55102

May 21, 2017

Roy Carlson, Sr. - President Budget Towing Inc. of St Paul 560 Randolph Avenue St. Paul, MN 55102-3614

RE:

Auto Repair Garage, Second Hand Dealer, Second Hand Dealer-Motor Vehicle, Tow Truck/Wrecker (Operator) and Tow Truck/Wrecker (Vehicle) licenses held by Budget Towing Inc. of St. Paul d/b/a Budget Towing Inc. of St Paul for the premises located at 560 Randolph Avenue in Saint Paul

License ID #20120005762

OAH Docket No: 71-6020-35247

Dear Licensee:

Enclosed are exhibits the City may use at the June 7, 2018 administrative hearing. If there are any additions to these exhibits, I will provide those to you. Also, below is the list of witnesses the City may call to testify. If I add any witnesses to this list, I will provide you with that information as well.

1. Kristina Schweinler, DSI Inspector III, 375 Jackson Street, Ste. 220, St. Paul, MN 55101. (651) 266-9110.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Therese Skarda Assistant City Attorney

Enclosures

Cc: Judge Jessica Palmer-Denig, Office of Administrative Hearings, P.O. Box 64620, St. Paul, MN 55164-0620 Roy Carlson, Sr.,1108 York Avenue, St. Paul, MN 55106

STATE OF MINNESOTA)

) ss.

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE BY U.S. MAIL

COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

Julie Kraus, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that on the day of May, she served the attached **EXHIBIT and WITNESS LIST** and a correct copy thereof in an envelope addressed as follows:

Roy Carlson, Sr. - President Budget Towing Inc. of St Paul 560 Randolph Avenue St. Paul, MN 55102-3614

Judge Jessica Palmer-Denig Office of Administrative Hearings P.O. Box 64620 St. Paul, MN 55164-0620

Roy Carlson, Sr. 1108 York Avenue St. Paul, MN 55106

(which is the last known address of said person) depositing the same, with postage prepaid, in the United States mail at St. Paul, Minnesota.

Julie Kraus

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 21 st day of May, 2018

Notary Public

